

PROCLAMATION

Honoring City Councilmember Rob Toyer

WHEREAS, Rob Toyer served as a Marysville City Councilmember from 2012 through 2019, representing eight years of dedicated public service; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Toyer has demonstrated leadership in fiscal oversight through his years of service on the city Finance Committee and at the national level on National League of Cities Finance, Administration and Intergovernmental Relations (FAIR) Board; and

WHEREAS, he also has had significant involvement in economic development and community improvement through his service on the city Community Development Block Grant Committee, Graffiti Task Force and Planning Commission, and on the Snohomish County Housing and Community Development Block Grant Technical Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, Councilmember Toyer also demonstrated commitment to community public safety as chair and member of the Marysville Fire Board and through his participation on the city's Public Safety Committee and the county's Law and Justice Council; and

WHEREAS, during Councilmember Toyer's tenure the City of Marysville has made hundreds of improvements to better serve residents and visitors that include as highlights:

- Street improvements on SR 528, State Avenue, 88th Street Northeast, Grove Street, 3rd Street, 1st Street, the 156th Street Overpass and the coming 1st Street Bypass Project;
- Major utility upgrades to city water service and wastewater and storm water treatment;
- Improved city financial transparency and years of clean financial audits;
- Ebey Waterfront Park and Trail development; Opera House renovation and cultural programming; and many other park acquisitions and improvements; and

WHEREAS, Marysville has experienced tremendous progress during his tenure, and through his dedication, leadership and commitment to responsive local government, Councilmember Toyer has made countless positive contributions to the Marysville community;

NOW, THEREFORE I, JON NEHRING, MAYOR, on behalf of the City Council and our community, do hereby thank and honor Rob Toyer for his eight years of dedicated and distinguished service to the City of Marysville.

Under my hand and seal this ninth day of December, 2019.

	Jon Ne	hring, Ma	ayor

THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE